
BENEFICE SERVICES FOR DECEMBER 2023 
 

Sunday   3rd December 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St James’ Little Milton 

10.30 am  Family Worship     St Peter’s Great Haseley 
 

Wednesday 6th December 

6.00   pm  Little Milton School Christingle Service St James’ Little Milton 
 

Thursday  7th December 

6.00   pm  Vigil for Peace     St James’ Little Milton 
 

Sunday  10th December 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St Mary’s Great Milton 

10.30 am  Family Worship     St James’ Little Milton 
 

Saturday   16th December 

4.00   pm  Carol Service     St James’ Little Milton 
 

Sunday   17th December 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St Peter’s Great Haseley 

4.00   pm  Carol Service     St Peter’s Great Haseley 

6.00   pm  Carol Service     St Mary’s Great Milton 
 

Sunday   24th December 

10.30 am  Benefice Holy Communion   St James’ Little Milton 

4.00   pm  Crib Service      St Peter’s Great Haseley 

11.15 pm  Midnight Mass     St Mary’s Great Milton 
 

Monday   25th December 

10.00 am  Christmas Day Holy Communion  St James’ Little Milton 

Sunday   31st December 

9.00  am  Book of Common Prayer Holy Communion St Mary’s Great Milton 

10.30 am  Benefice Family Worship    St Peter’s Great Haseley 
 

Sunday   7th January 

9.00  am  Holy Communion     St James’ Little Milton 

10.30 am  Family Worship     St Peter’s Great Haseley 
 

Great Milton Methodist Church Services for December 2023 

For further info. please contact Rev Stephen Spain on 01865 763676 
 

Date Time Church Preacher Comments 

3rd Dec 11:00 am Great Milton Local Arrangement  

10th Dec   3:00 pm Great Milton Rev Stephen Spain Carol Service 

17th Dec 11:00 am Great Milton Rev Paul Carter Holy Communion 

24th Dec    No Service 

25th Dec   9:30 am Great Milton Rev Stephen Spain  

31st Dec TBA TBA TBA Joining Service 

 


